DD--SSeerriieess
Extra Heavy Duty Commercial Knobs
6-Pin Everest
patened key
cylinder
ANSI strike
Reversible deadlatch
1/2"  Throw

Exploded View 2
Functions 4 - 5
How to Order 11
Interchangeable Cores 6 - 7
Latches 8
Performance Features 2
Specifications 3
Strikes 9
INDEX
2
Exploded View
3
Specifications
Handing:
Keyed functions of knob designs are field reversible.
Door Thickness:
1³⁄₈˝ to 2˝ (35mm–51mm) standard.
2˝ to 2½˝ (51mm–64mm) optional.
Backset:
2³⁄₄˝ (70mm) standard. 2³⁄₈˝, 3¾˝ and
5˝ (60mm, 95mm, 127mm) optional.
Faceplate:
Brass, bronze or stainless steel. 1⅛˝ x 2¼˝ (29 mm x
57mm) square corner, beveled.  See page 8 for options.
Lock Chassis:
Steel, zinc dichromate plated for corrosion resistance.
Latch Bolt:
Brass, ½˝ (12mm) throw, deadlocking on keyed and
exterior functions. ³⁄₄˝ (19mm) throw anti-friction
latch available for pairs of fire doors.
Exposed Trim:
Wrought brass, bronze or stainless steel.
Strike:
ANSI curved lip strike 1¼˝ x 4⅞˝ x 1³⁄₁₆˝ lip to center
standard. Optional strikes, lip lengths and ANSI strike
box available. See page 9.
Cylinder & Keys:
6-pin Everest C123 keyway standard with two patented
nickel silver keys per lock.
Keying Options:
Full siz e interchangeable core and Primus®
high security cylinders. Master keying, grand master
keying and construction keying.
Warranty:
Three-year limited warranty.
Certifications
ANSI
Meets or exceeds  A156.2 Series 4000, Grade 1 strength
and operational requirements.
Federal
Meets FF-H-106C Series 161.
UL / cUL:
All locks listed for A label single doors, 4´ x 8´.
Letter F and UL symbol on latch front indicate listing.
Electrif ied functions are UL19X Listed for single point
locking applications.
UL437 Listed locking cylinder optional: specify
Primus 20-500 Series cylinder.
2-1/4"
57 mm
2-3/4"
70 mm
1" dia.
25 mm
2-1/8"
54 mm
1-1/8"
29 mm
Knob Designs
Door Preparation

11
Note: Schlage order forms are available at no charge by contacting your IR Sales Consultant or Customer Service.
How to Order
To order Schlage products, descriptive data should be in the same sequence as shown.
Line Outside Inside Door
Item Des Fin Des Fin Thickness
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
ProductQty LatchHand Strike Additional DetailsDimExt
ProductQty LatchHand Strike Ext Additional DetailsDim
EXAMPLE
1 Line item number
2 Quantity
3 Complete model number with function and cylinder type
4 / 5 Outside design / finish.
6 / 7 Inside design / finish. Leave blank if same as outside.
8       Hand. Required for keyed knob designs and all split finish locksets. One hand per line item.
9       Latch. Leave blank for standard or specify part number for optional latch. LLL=Less Latch.
10      Strike. Leave blank for standard or specify part number for optional strike. LLL=Less Strike.
11      Door thickness, if non-standard. Example: 200 = 2 .̋
12      Extension, to specify whether thick door is extended inside (EI), outside (EO), differently (ED) or equally (EE).
13    Dimension for strike lip lengths. See strike page for availability of specific dimensions with specific strikes.
100 = 1˝
118 = 1⅛˝
114 = 1¼˝
138 = 1⅜˝
112 = 1½˝
134 = 1¾˝
200 = 2˝
14   Keying detail (e.g. key symbol, keyway, bitting) and other special requirements.
To order cylinder options, change “PD” at the end of the model number as follows:
D53PD Standard.
D53LD Less standard cylinder. For Primus cylinder, specify this option and order Primus cylinder separately.
D53CD With temporary plastic construction cylinder. Double cylinder functions ordered less cylinder are
furnished with these construction cylinders to maintain timing of key cams.
D53JD Prepared for full size interchangeable core, less core. For Primus core, specify this option and order
Primus core separately.
D53RD With full size conventional interchangeable core installed. Order control keys separately.
D53TD With full size (temporary) construction core installed.  Order all keys separately.
© 2006 Ingersoll Rand Company Limited    Pub No. MS-M/D   Rev. 07/06
Ingersoll Rand’s Security Technologies Sector is a leading global provider of products and services that make environments safe,
secure and productive. The Sector’s market-leading products include electronic and biometric access control systems; time and